All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 8
DATA SHEET
CISCO AIRONET 1200 SERIES ACCESS POINTS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Cisco® Aironet® 1200 Series access points deliver the investment protection, versatility, and enterprise-class features demanded by wireless LAN
customers. It is designed specifically for challenging environments like factories, warehouses, and large retail establishments that require the antenna
versatility associated with connectorized antennas, as well as a rugged metal enclosure and a broad operating temperature range.

Warranty One year
Wi-Fi Certification
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3 lists ordering information for Cisco Aironet 1200 Series access points. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name
AIR-AP1231G-A-K9 Cisco Aironet 1200 Series 802.11g Access Point, FCC Configuration
AIR-AP1231G-E-K9 Cisco Aironet 1200 Series 802.11g Access Point, ETSI Configuration
AIR-AP1231G-I-K9 Cisco Aironet 1200 Series 802.11g Access Point, Israel Configuration
AIR-AP1231G-J-K9 Cisco Aironet 1200 Series 802.11g Access Point, Japan Configuration
Customers are responsible for verifying approval for use in their individual countries. To verify approval and to identify the regulatory domain that
corresponds to a particular country lease, visit:
Not all regulatory domains have been approved. As they are approved, the part numbers will be available on the Global Price List.